## Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch Nabanna, Howrah – 711 102.

No. 3151-F(P<sub>2</sub>)/FA/O/2M/130/14(N.B.)

Date - 22.05.2017

In view of celebration of JAMAI SASTHI all over the state the Governor has been pleased to declare that all offices under the Government of West Bengal with the exception of the office of the Registrar of Assurances Kolkata and the office of the Collector of Stamp Revenue Kolkata shall be closed at 2.00 p.m. on Wednesday the 31st May, 2017.

Sd/- D.K.Mahapatra

OSD & EO Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department

No. 3151/1(300)-F(P<sub>2</sub>)

Date - 22.05.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

	1.	The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary,
		Department.
		Necessary Publicity may be made by I & CA Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
	2.	The Additional Chief Secretary, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Kol-1.
	3.	The Divisional Commissioner, Division.
	4.	The District Magistrate, District.
	5.	The District Judge, District.
		The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings,
		Kolkata -1.
	7.	The Pay & Accounts Office, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears
		Lane, Kolkata-12.
	8.	The Pay & Accounts Office, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane,
		Jawahar Building, Kolkata -73.
	9.	The Pay & Accounts Office, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, I.B.Market,
		Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-106
	10.	The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sub-Division under the
		District.
	11.	The Treasury Office,,
		P.O. , Dist
	12.	The Chief of News Bureau, Dte. of Information, West Bengal.
	13.	Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this
-		Resolution in the Finance Department Website.
		Suppose the suppose of the suppose o

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department

Prasad/Misc.